

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/17/2025 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO-B 8058(33) (PCN 09A7)	Spink	Structure (5-12x12 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading
2.	P 0248(19)247 (PCN 09VU)	Lyman	Repair Str RCBC
3.	PH 8032(06) (PCN 04LD)	Harding	Signing & Delineation

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A7 Project No: BRO-B 8058(33) Project Location: Structure 5 N & 5.9 W of Northville on 149th St over Snake Creek SN 58-011-010 Desc of Construction: Structure (5-12x12 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Spink							10/16/2025	Page 1 of 4
					Bidder: Lehtola Builders, Inc.		Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$126,708.00	\$126,708.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.114	Mile	\$10,175.44	\$1,160.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,778.40
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.114	Mile	\$10,175.44	\$1,160.00	\$25,900.00	\$2,952.60
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.114	Mile	\$10,175.44	\$1,160.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,265.40
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$66.00	\$66.00
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$1.16	\$162.40	\$1.30	\$182.00
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	600.000	Ft	\$1.16	\$696.00	\$1.30	\$780.00
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,295.000	CuYd	\$15.08	\$34,608.60	\$15.00	\$34,425.00
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,448.000	CuYd	\$30.16	\$43,671.68	\$19.50	\$28,236.00
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	295.000	CuYd	\$9.28	\$2,737.60	\$6.60	\$1,947.00
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$38,560.00	\$38,560.00	\$67,400.00	\$67,400.00
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	186.000	CuYd	\$37.12	\$6,904.32	\$15.00	\$2,790.00
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	573.000	CuYd	\$155.44	\$89,067.12	\$158.00	\$90,534.00
16	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	455.200	CuYd	\$950.00	\$432,440.00	\$800.00	\$364,160.00
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	71,991.000	Lb	\$2.75	\$197,975.25	\$3.50	\$251,968.50
18	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$51.72	\$206.88	\$58.50	\$234.00
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	171.000	SqFt	\$6.38	\$1,090.98	\$7.20	\$1,231.20
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$464.00	\$464.00	\$526.00	\$526.00
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12.000	Each	\$104.40	\$1,252.80	\$118.00	\$1,416.00
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	453.400	Ton	\$92.80	\$42,075.52	\$86.00	\$38,992.40
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00
24	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	240.000	Ft	\$5.80	\$1,392.00	\$6.60	\$1,584.00
25	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$5.80	\$348.00	\$6.60	\$396.00

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 1PCN: 09A7 Project No: BRO-B 8058(33) Project Location: Structure 5 N & 5.9 W of Northville on 149th St over Snake Creek SN 58-011-010 Desc of Construction: Structure (5-12x12 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Spink					Bidder: Lehtola Builders, Inc.		10/16/2025 Page 2 of 4 Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	600.000	Ft	\$4.64	\$2,784.00	\$5.30	\$3,180.00
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	42.000	CuYd	\$11.60	\$487.20	\$13.00	\$546.00
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$2.32	\$348.00	\$2.60	\$390.00
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,083.000	SqYd	\$5.80	\$6,281.40	\$6.60	\$7,147.80
30	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	838.000	SqYd	\$9.28	\$7,776.64	\$12.00	\$10,056.00
Total Bid Amount						\$1,049,716.39	\$1,063,084.30	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 09A7 Project No: BRO-B 8058(33) Project Location: Structure 5 N & 5.9 W of Northville on 149th St over Snake Creek SN 58-011-010 Desc of Construction: Structure (5-12x12 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Spink							10/16/2025	Page 3 of 4
					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		Bidder:	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$150,720.00	\$150,720.00		
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.114	Mile	\$13,090.00	\$1,492.26		
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.114	Mile	\$21,700.00	\$2,473.80		
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.114	Mile	\$9,320.00	\$1,062.48		
5	009E3290	Structure Staking	1.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
6	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	20.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$3,500.00		
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$50.00	\$50.00		
8	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	140.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$140.00		
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	600.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$600.00		
10	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,295.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$25,245.00		
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,448.000	CuYd	\$30.50	\$44,164.00		
12	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	295.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,360.00		
13	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
14	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	186.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,650.00		
15	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	573.000	CuYd	\$108.00	\$61,884.00		
16	460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	455.200	CuYd	\$925.00	\$421,060.00		
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	71,991.000	Lb	\$3.00	\$215,973.00		
18	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	4.000	Each	\$47.00	\$188.00		
19	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	171.000	SqFt	\$6.00	\$1,026.00		
20	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00		
21	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,200.00		
22	700E0210	Class B Riprap	453.400	Ton	\$73.00	\$33,098.20		
23	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		
24	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	240.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$1,320.00		
25	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$300.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 1PCN: 09A7 Project No: BRO-B 8058(33) Project Location: Structure 5 N & 5.9 W of Northville on 149th St over Snake Creek SN 58-011-010 Desc of Construction: Structure (5-12x12 CIP RCBC) & Approach Grading County: Spink					Bidder: Journey Group Companies		10/16/2025 Page 4 of 4	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	600.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$2,700.00		
27	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	42.000	CuYd	\$11.00	\$462.00		
28	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	150.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$300.00		
29	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,083.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$4,873.50		
30	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	838.000	SqYd	\$6.50	\$5,447.00		

Total Bid Amount
\$1,116,689.24

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09VU Project No: P 0248(19)247 Project Location: SD248 - 1 W of Kennebec Desc of Construction: Repair Str RCBC County: Lyman							10/16/2025	Page 1 of 2
					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Bidder: MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300.000	SqYd	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.600	CuYd	\$125.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$90.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,103.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$27,575.00	\$24.00	\$26,472.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,180.000	CuYd	\$30.00	\$35,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,080.00
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
9	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	306.500	Ton	\$20.00	\$6,130.00	\$45.00	\$13,792.50
10	260E1090	Base Course, State Furnished	84.500	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,690.00	\$45.00	\$3,802.50
11	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	306.500	Ton	\$11.00	\$3,371.50	\$45.00	\$13,792.50
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	88.700	Ton	\$325.00	\$28,827.50	\$325.00	\$28,827.50
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	146.500	SqFt	\$11.00	\$1,611.50	\$10.00	\$1,465.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	11.000	Each	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
16	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	157.000	SqFt	\$22.00	\$3,454.00	\$22.00	\$3,454.00
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
19	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
Total Bid Amount					\$176,734.50		\$197,426.00	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 09VU Project No: P 0248(19)247 Project Location: SD248 - 1 W of Kennebec Desc of Construction: Repair Str RCBC County: Lyman					Bidder: A-G-E Corporation		10/16/2025 Page 2 of 2 Bidder: MORRIS INC.	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.59	\$15,000.59	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	300.000	SqYd	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
4	110E1690	Remove Sediment	0.600	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$60.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,103.000	CuYd	\$25.00	\$27,575.00	\$20.00	\$22,060.00
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	1,180.000	CuYd	\$45.00	\$53,100.00	\$35.00	\$41,300.00
7	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$131,900.00	\$131,900.00
9	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	306.500	Ton	\$12.00	\$3,678.00	\$20.00	\$6,130.00
10	260E1090	Base Course, State Furnished	84.500	Ton	\$12.00	\$1,014.00	\$30.00	\$2,535.00
11	270E0110	Salvage and Stockpile Granular Material	306.500	Ton	\$25.00	\$7,662.50	\$20.00	\$6,130.00
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	88.700	Ton	\$517.00	\$45,857.90	\$285.00	\$25,279.50
13	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	146.500	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,465.00	\$20.00	\$2,930.00
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	11.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
16	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	157.000	SqFt	\$20.00	\$3,140.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
19	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	250.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
Total Bid Amount					\$224,193.00		\$365,534.50	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04LD Project No: PH 8032(06) Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Harding County Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation County: Harding							10/16/2025	Page 1 of 2
					Bidder: Hamm Contracting, LLC		Bidder: Contractor Services, Inc	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$199,500.00	\$199,500.00
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$49.00	\$294.00
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	5,742.000	Each	\$6.00	\$34,452.00	\$5.00	\$28,710.00
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$49.00	\$98.00
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	2,353.000	Each	\$117.00	\$275,301.00	\$110.00	\$258,830.00
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	302.000	Each	\$30.00	\$9,060.00	\$25.15	\$7,595.30
8	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	145.000	Each	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$24.77	\$3,591.65
9	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	14.000	Each	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$49.00	\$686.00
10	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,371.000	Each	\$35.00	\$47,985.00	\$41.25	\$56,553.75
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$276.22	\$12,153.68
12	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	6.000	Each	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
13	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	3,303.900	SqFt	\$8.50	\$28,083.15	\$9.00	\$29,735.10
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	13,316.800	SqFt	\$9.00	\$119,851.20	\$9.75	\$129,838.80
15	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$22.00
16	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	612.800	SqFt	\$5.00	\$3,064.00	\$10.00	\$6,128.00
17	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	60.000	Each	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid Amount					\$733,316.35		\$751,886.28	

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 09/17/2025 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 04LD Project No: PH 8032(06) Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Harding County Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation County: Harding							10/16/2025	Page 2 of 2
					Bidder: Sign Up Ltd DBA Haren's Trees and Critters		Bidder:	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00		
2	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
3	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$50.00	\$300.00		
4	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	5,742.000	Each	\$10.00	\$57,420.00		
5	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
6	632E1321	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	2,353.000	Each	\$100.00	\$235,300.00		
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	302.000	Each	\$75.00	\$22,650.00		
8	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	145.000	Each	\$25.00	\$3,625.00		
9	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	14.000	Each	\$50.00	\$700.00		
10	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,371.000	Each	\$100.00	\$137,100.00		
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	44.000	Each	\$200.00	\$8,800.00		
12	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	6.000	Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		
13	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	3,303.900	SqFt	\$10.00	\$33,039.00		
14	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	13,316.800	SqFt	\$11.00	\$146,484.80		
15	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00		
16	632E3525	Install State Furnished Sign	612.800	SqFt	\$10.00	\$6,128.00		
17	632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	60.000	Each	\$25.00	\$1,500.00		
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25.00	\$25.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$763,271.80